2013 Advanced Course Schedule

Date

1/24

2/12 8:00am -
12:00pm

2/14 1:00pm -
5:00pm

2/19-2/21

3/4-3/6

3/7

3/13 8:00am -
12:00pm

3/13 1:00pm -
5:00pm

3/19 1:00pm -
5:00pm

3/21 8:00am -
12:00pm

3/25-3/28

3/28

Course

Ethics Refresher

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part |) Ground Control | & Il, Joint Locks, Impact
Takedowns

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part Il) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact
Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton

"Lone Wolf" Advanced Officer Survival Class has been rescheduled to May 21-
23,2013

Domestic Violence Instructor

General Instructor Refresher CLASS IS FULL

Defensive Tactics Refresher Joint Locks, Impact Takedowns, Intermediate
Impact Weapons and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton

Defensive Tactics Refresher Joint Locks, Impact Takedowns, Intermediate
Impact Weapons and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton (Repeat of techniques
covered in the morning session)

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part |) Ground Control | & 1l, Joint Locks, Impact
Takedowns

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part Il) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact
Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton

Interview & Interrogation CANCELLED

Elder Abuse Training for Law Enforcement

Hours

30

24

36

Location

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Taos

Taos

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491

Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Instructor

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Joe Deedon, TAC*ONE
Consulting

Capt. Quintin McShan, NMSP
Master Instructor

Sgt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP
Master Instructor

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

John W. McNall Tony
Campione BowMac
Educational Services Inc.

The New Mexico Coalition of
Sexual Assault

Fee

S40

S40

S40

$300

$225

S75

$40

S40

$40

S40

$425 $375
(ea. for 2
or more)

Free

Fee

$80

$80

$80

$600

$450

$150

$80

$80

$80

$80

$425
$375 (ea.
for 2 or

more)

Free



4/2 8:00am -
12:00pm

4/4 1:00pm -
5:00pm

5/6

5/13

5/13 8:00 am -
12:00 pm

5/13 1:00 pm -
5:00 pm

5/14 8:00 am -
12:00 pm

5/14 1:00 pm -
5:00 pm

5/15 1:00pm -
5:00pm

5/20

5/21-5/23

5/22

6/3-6/7 Class
is Full

6/4-6/5 Class
is Full

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part |) Ground Control | & Il, Joint Locks, Impact

Takedowns

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part Il) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact

Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton

RADAR/LIDAR Instructor

Instructor Development

Mitigating Operational Liability Command & Executive Staff Training

Policy Administration and Enforcement Command & Executive Staff Training

Statutes, Case Law and Lawsuits - Legal Update for Law Enforcement
Command Staff Command & Executive Staff Training

Leadership Theory and Practice Command & Executive Staff Training

Ethics Refresher WILL BE RESCHEDULED

Instructor Development - Train the Trainer

"Lone Wolf" Advanced Officer Survival

General Instructor Refresher

2012-2013 Biennium In-Service Training

Firearms Instructor Update

40

40

80

30

40

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Fire Station #5 1492 South Florida
Alamogordo, NM

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Albuquerque Police Department Training

Academy 5412 Second Street NW
Albuquerque NM 87107

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Jeff Dieringer, SFPD (ret.) Law
Enforcement Technologies
Instructor

Lt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master
Instructor

Joel Ryan Technicon Training
and Consulting Services

Joel Ryan Technicon Training
and Consulting Services

E. Guttmann, NMDPS
Attorney / Legal Instructor

J. Stephen Cox, Chief (ret.)
Leawood KS PD

Manuel Overby, NMDPS
Instructor

Lt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master
Instructor APD Instructors

Joe Deedon, TAC*ONE
Consulting

Lt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master
Instructor

TBA

Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.)
Master Firearms Instructor

S40

S40

$375

$375

$50

$50

$50

$50

$40

$1,000

$300

S75

$300

$150

$80

$80

$750

$750

$100

$100

$100

$100

$80

$2,000

$600

$150

$500

$300



6/24
CANCELLED

6/27

7/8 Class is
Full

7/9-7/10

7/9-7/12

7/15

7/16-7/18

7/24-7/25

8/6-8/7

8/20-8/21

9/16-9/17

9/17 8:00am -
12:00 pm

9/19 8:00am -
12:00pm

9/19 1:00pm -
5:00pm

Identity Theft Training One Day Law Enforcement Summit

Elder Abuse Investigations for Law Enforcement

General Instructor Refresher

Firearms Instructor Update

Active Shooter Instructor

Criminal Intelligence Sharing

AR-15/M16 Armorer

Officer Safety Train-the-Trainer

Firearms Instructor Update

Firearms Instructor Update

Patrol Officer Drug Investigations Course Flyer

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part 1) Ground Control | & Il, Joint Locks, Impact

Takedowns

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part Il) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact

Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton

Ethics Refresher

16

40

24

12

16

16

16

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Espanola Police Department, 1316 E. Calle

Adelante, Espanola, NM

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Otero County Sheriff's Office Sidney Paul
Gordon Shooting Range Alamogordo, NM

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Justin Feffer, Supervising
Investigator Los Angeles
County DA

Katie Bridgewater, Manny
Overby,

Lt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master
Instructor

Mark Radosevich, NMCD
Training Academy Master
Firearms Instructor

Joe Deedon, TAC*ONE
Consulting

Bureau of Justice Assistance
US Department of Justice

Sgt. Mike Dunlap (ret.) Senior
Staff Instructor Weapons
Systems Training Council

Bureau of Justice Assistance
(BJA)

Sgt. F. Jasler, NMDPS SID Agt.
D. Hoy, NMDPS SID Master
Instructors

Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.)
Master Firearms Instructor

Barry Ragsdale, Dallas PD &

PLET Narcotics Instructors

Manuel T. Overby NMLEA
Instructor

Manuel T. Overby NMLEA
Instructor

Manuel T. Overby NMLEA
Instructor

Free

Free

S75

$150

$850

Free

$475

Free

$150

$150

$175

S50

S50

S50

Free

Free

$150

$300

$850

Free

$475

Free

$300

$300

$175

$100

$100

$100



9/23-9/24

9/26

10/8 8:00am -
12:00 pm

10/10

10/14-10/18

10/15 1:00pm -

5:00pm
10/16-10/17

10/21-10/25
Class is Full

10/29-10/31
Class is Full

11/5 1:00pm -
5:00pm

11/5-11/6
CANCELLED

Will be
rescheduled.

11/7 1:00pm -
5:00pm

11/12-11/14

11/18-11/22

Firearms Instructor Update

General Instructor Refresher

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part |) Ground Control | & Il, Joint Locks, Impact

Takedowns

Elder Abuse Investigations for Law Enforcement

2012-2013 Biennium In-Service Training

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part 1) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact

Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton

Worker's Compensation Self-Defense

Emergency Vehicle Operations Instructor

AR-15/M16 Armorer

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part 1) Ground Control | & Il, Joint Locks, Impact

Takedowns

Patrol Shotgun Ammunition will be provided by the NMLEA for this course.

Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part 1) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact

Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton

Carbine/Rifle Operator

Instructor Development

16

40

16

40

24

16

24

40

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Espanola (Location TBD)

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Albuquerque (Location TBD)

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.)
Master Firearms Instructor

Manual T. Overby NMLEA
Master Instructor

Manuel T. Overby NMLEA
Instructor

Katie Bridgewater, Manny
Overby,

NMLEA Staff Instructors &
Adjunct Instructors

Manuel T. Overby NMLEA
Instructor

Manual T. Overby NMLEA
Master Instructor

John W. Harlan Master EVOC

Instructor

Sgt. Mike Dunlap (ret.) Senior

Staff Instructor Weapons
Systems Training Council

Manuel T. Overby NMLEA
Instructor

Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.)
Master Firearms Instructor

Manuel T. Overby NMLEA
Instructor

Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.)
Master Firearms Instructor

Manual T. Overby NMLEA
Master Instructor

$200

$100

S50

Free

$300

S50

Free

$500

$475

S50

$200

S50

$300

$500

$400

$200

$100

Free

$600

$100

Free

$1,000

$475

$100

$400

$100

$600

$1,000



NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Manual T. Overby NMLEA

. $100 $200
Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507 Master Instructor

12/10 General Instructor Refresher

40 4 - 10 NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491

12/16-12/19 2012-2013 Biennium In-Service Training .
hr. days Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507

NMDPS Certified Instructors $500 $1,000




