2013 Advanced Course Schedule

Date	Course	Hours	Location	Instructor	Fee	Fee
1/24	Ethics Refresher	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
2/12 8:00am - 12:00pm	Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part I) Ground Control I & II, Joint Locks, Impact <u>Takedowns</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
2/14 1:00pm - 5:00pm	Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part II) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
2/19-2/21	"Lone Wolf" Advanced Officer Survival Class has been rescheduled to May 21- 23, 2013	30	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Joe Deedon, TAC*ONE Consulting	\$300	\$600
3/4-3/6	Domestic Violence Instructor	24	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Capt. Quintin McShan, NMSP Master Instructor	\$225	\$450
3/7	General Instructor Refresher CLASS IS FULL	8	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Sgt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master Instructor	\$75	\$150
3/13 8:00am - 12:00pm	Defensive Tactics Refresher Joint Locks, Impact Takedowns, Intermediate Impact Weapons and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton	4	Taos	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
3/13 1:00pm - 5:00pm	Defensive Tactics Refresher Joint Locks, Impact Takedowns, Intermediate Impact Weapons and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton (Repeat of techniques covered in the morning session)	4	Taos	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
3/19 1:00pm - 5:00pm	<u>Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part I) Ground Control I & II, Joint Locks, Impact Takedowns</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
3/21 8:00am - 12:00pm	Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part II) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
3/25-3/28	Interview & Interrogation CANCELLED	36	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	John W. McNall Tony Campione BowMac Educational Services Inc.	\$425 \$375 (ea. for 2 or more)	\$425 \$375 (ea. for 2 or more)
3/28	Elder Abuse Training for Law Enforcement	8	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	The New Mexico Coalition of Sexual Assault	Free	Free

4/2 8:00am - 12:00pm	<u>Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part I) Ground Control I & II, Joint Locks, Impact Takedowns</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
4/4 1:00pm - 5:00pm	<u>Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part II) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact</u> <u>Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
5/6	RADAR/LIDAR Instructor	40	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Jeff Dieringer, SFPD (ret.) Law Enforcement Technologies Instructor	\$375	\$750
5/13	Instructor Development	40	Fire Station #5 1492 South Florida Alamogordo, NM	Lt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master Instructor	\$375	\$750
5/13 8:00 am - 12:00 pm	Mitigating Operational Liability Command & Executive Staff Training	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Joel Ryan Technicon Training and Consulting Services	<u>\$50</u>	\$100
5/13 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm	Policy Administration and Enforcement Command & Executive Staff Training	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Joel Ryan Technicon Training and Consulting Services	<u>\$50</u>	\$100
5/14 8:00 am - 12:00 pm	- Statutes, Case Law and Lawsuits - Legal Update for Law Enforcement Command Staff Command & Executive Staff Training	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	E. Guttmann, NMDPS Attorney / Legal Instructor	<u>\$50</u>	\$100
5/14 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm	Leadership Theory and Practice Command & Executive Staff Training	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	J. Stephen Cox, Chief (ret.) Leawood KS PD	<u>\$50</u>	\$100
5/15 1:00pm - 5:00pm	Ethics Refresher WILL BE RESCHEDULED	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel Overby, NMDPS Instructor	\$40	\$80
5/20	Instructor Development - Train the Trainer	80	Albuquerque Police Department Training Academy 5412 Second Street NW Albuquerque NM 87107	Lt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master Instructor APD Instructors	\$1,000	\$2,000
5/21-5/23	"Lone Wolf" Advanced Officer Survival	30	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Joe Deedon, TAC*ONE Consulting	\$300	\$600
5/22	General Instructor Refresher	8	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Lt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master Instructor	\$75	\$150
6/3-6/7 Class is Full	2012-2013 Biennium In-Service Training	40	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	ТВА	\$300	\$500
6/4-6/5 Class is Full	<u>Firearms Instructor Update</u>	16	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.) Master Firearms Instructor	\$150	\$300

6/24 CANCELLED	Identity Theft Training One Day Law Enforcement Summit	8	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Justin Feffer, Supervising Investigator Los Angeles County DA	Free	Free
6/27	Elder Abuse Investigations for Law Enforcement	8	Espanola Police Department, 1316 E. Calle Adelante, Espanola, NM	•	Free	Free
7/8 Class is Full	General Instructor Refresher	8	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Lt. Kevin Bruno, NMSP Master Instructor	\$75	\$150
7/9-7/10	<u>Firearms Instructor Update</u>	16	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Mark Radosevich, NMCD Training Academy Master Firearms Instructor	\$150	\$300
7/9-7/12	Active Shooter Instructor	40	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Joe Deedon, TAC*ONE Consulting	\$850	\$850
7/15	Criminal Intelligence Sharing	8	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Bureau of Justice Assistance US Department of Justice	Free	Free
7/16-7/18	AR-15/M16 Armorer	24	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Sgt. Mike Dunlap (ret.) Senior Staff Instructor Weapons Systems Training Council	\$475	\$475
7/24-7/25	Officer Safety Train-the-Trainer	12	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA)	Free	Free
8/6-8/7	<u>Firearms Instructor Update</u>	16	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Sgt. F. Jasler, NMDPS SID Agt. D. Hoy, NMDPS SID Master Instructors	\$150	\$300
8/20-8/21	<u>Firearms Instructor Update</u>	16	Otero County Sheriff's Office Sidney Paul Gordon Shooting Range Alamogordo, NM	Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.) Master Firearms Instructor	\$150	\$300
9/16-9/17	Patrol Officer Drug Investigations Course Flyer	16	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Barry Ragsdale, Dallas PD & PLET Narcotics Instructors	\$175	\$175
9/17 8:00am - 12:00 pm	<u>Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part I) Ground Control I & II, Joint Locks, Impact Takedowns</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel T. Overby NMLEA Instructor	\$50	\$100
9/19 8:00am - 12:00pm	<u>Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part II) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel T. Overby NMLEA Instructor	\$50	\$100
9/19 1:00pm - 5:00pm	Ethics Refresher	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel T. Overby NMLEA Instructor	\$50	\$100

9/23-9/24	<u>Firearms Instructor Update</u>	16	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.) Master Firearms Instructor	\$200	\$400
9/26	General Instructor Refresher	8	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manual T. Overby NMLEA Master Instructor	\$100	\$200
10/8 8:00am - 12:00 pm	<u>Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part I) Ground Control I & II, Joint Locks, Impact Takedowns</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel T. Overby NMLEA Instructor	\$50	\$100
10/10	Elder Abuse Investigations for Law Enforcement	8	Espanola (Location TBD)	Katie Bridgewater, Manny Overby,	Free	Free
10/14-10/18	2012-2013 Biennium In-Service Training	40	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	NMLEA Staff Instructors & Adjunct Instructors	\$300	\$600
10/15 1:00pm 5:00pm	- <u>Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part II) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel T. Overby NMLEA Instructor	\$50	\$100
10/16-10/17	Worker's Compensation Self-Defense	16	Albuquerque (Location TBD)	Manual T. Overby NMLEA Master Instructor	Free	Free
10/21-10/25 Class is Full	Emergency Vehicle Operations Instructor	40	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	John W. Harlan Master EVOC Instructor	\$500	\$1,000
10/29-10/31 Class is Full	AR-15/M16 Armorer	24	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Sgt. Mike Dunlap (ret.) Senior Staff Instructor Weapons Systems Training Council	\$475	\$475
11/5 1:00pm - 5:00pm	Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part I) Ground Control I & II, Joint Locks, Impact <u>Takedowns</u>	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel T. Overby NMLEA Instructor	\$50	\$100
11/5-11/6 CANCELLED Will be rescheduled.	Patrol Shotgun Ammunition will be provided by the NMLEA for this course.	16	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.) Master Firearms Instructor	\$200	\$400
11/7 1:00pm - 5:00pm	Defensive Tactics Refresher (Part II) Weapon Retention, Intermediate Impact Weapons, OC refresher and Handcuffing/Expandable Baton	4	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manuel T. Overby NMLEA Instructor	\$50	\$100
11/12-11/14	Carbine/Rifle Operator	24	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Sgt. Kevin McPherson (ret.) Master Firearms Instructor	\$300	\$600
11/18-11/22	Instructor Development	40	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manual T. Overby NMLEA Master Instructor	\$500	\$1,000

12/10	General Instructor Refresher	8	NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	Manual T. Overby NMLEA Master Instructor	\$100	\$200
12/16 - 12/19	2012-2013 Biennium In-Service Training		0 NM Law Enforcement Academy 4491 s Cerrillos Road Santa Fe, NM 87507	NMDPS Certified Instructors	\$500	\$1,000